RESOLUTION No.372

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF KIRKLAND AS FOLLOWS:

That Resolution No. 370 of the City of Kirkland, establishing certain time schedules and routes for the Lake Washington Transit Lines, Inc., as amended by Resolution No. 371, is hereby amended by re-fixing, as by said Resolution No. 370, Route No. 1, designated in Exhibit "A" attached to said Resolution No. 370 as follows:

ROUTE 1.

North on Lake Street South to Central Avenue Central Avenue to Market Street Market Street to 5th Avenue West 5th Avenue West to 2nd Street West 2nd Street West to 7th Avenue West 7th Avenue West to 3rd Street West 3rd Street West to 10th Avenue West 10th Avenue West to 6th Street West 6th Street West to Market Street N. E. 100th Street to 1st Street 1st Street to 14th Avenue 14th Avenue to 2nd Street 2nd Street to 7th Avenue 6th Avenue to Market Street Market Street to Central Avenue Central Avenue to 2nd Street 2nd Street to Redmond-Kirkland Short Line Road terminating at intersection of Lake Street and Redmond-Kirkland Short Line Road.

All other terms and conditions of Resolutions No. 370 and No. 371 are to remain unchanged.

Introduced and passed this sth day of May, 1947.

Harry M Evered

Attest:

Of Jrent

The Evergreen Trailways, Inc., herewith accepts and agrees to be bound by the Route Schedule attached hereto, in compliance with the Ordinances and Resolutions of the City of Kirkland.

Dated this 3/2, day of May, 1947.

EVERGREÉN TRAILWAYS. INC.

By Elwood Lameson Sec.